

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3986

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 9, 2016/ AGRAHAYANA 18, 1938 (SAKA)

ESTIMATE OF PRIVATE INVESTMENT


3986: KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of estimates of the private investment comprising of foreign and domestic investment as a percentage of total investments in eight North Eastern States of the country during the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the details of estimate of the private investment as a percentage of total investments in the country during the said period?


     ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) & (b) As informed by Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP) they are implementing Transport Subsidy Scheme (TSS), 1971/Freight Subsidy Scheme (FSS), 2013 to facilitate the process of industrialization in hilly, remote and inaccessible areas and schemes under North East Industrial and Investment Promotion Policy (NEIIPP), 2007 to promote investment and industrialization in the States of North Eastern Region (NER).


               The data on Foreign Investment made in North Eastern States is not maintained.

However, as reported by State Governments of North Eastern States, the year wise investment made during 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16 in NER are as under:


S.No. Year Investment made (Rs. in

crore)

1 2013-14 670.20

2 2014-15 1131.49

3 2015-16 354.166
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